



BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

Water Service Line Replacements
RFQ #1 Locations
SHEBOYGAN WATER UTILITY PROJECT #25003-6

			VanRite Plumbing		Alfson		Joski Sewer		Scott Lamers Construction LLC	
Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Water service replacement, water main to curb stop, furnish & install, per EA	51	\$3,650	\$186,150	\$4,700	\$239,700	\$6,000	\$306,000	\$3,700	\$188,700
2	Water service replacement, curb stop to meter setting, furnish & install, per EA	85	\$3,000	\$255,000	\$3,800	\$323,000	\$3,000	\$255,000	\$5,450	\$463,250
3	Meter setting rebuild, furnish & install, per EA	99	\$625	\$61,875	\$652	\$64,548	\$525	\$51,975	\$450	\$44,550
4	Water service abandonment, per EA	5	\$2,750	\$13,750	\$1,200	\$6,000	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$2,000	\$10,000
5	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	56	\$775	\$43,400	\$875	\$49,000	\$1,500	\$84,000	\$4,150	\$232,400
6	Electrical Grounding, per EA	87	\$625	\$54,375	\$450	\$39,150	\$450	\$39,150	\$475	\$41,325
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			\$614,550		\$721,398		\$743,625		\$980,225	



BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

RFQ#2 Quotes

Water Service Line Replacements

RFQ #2 Locations

SHEBOYGAN WATER UTILITY PROJECT #25003-6

Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	Alfson		VanRite		Joski Sewer		Scott Lamers Construction LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Water service replacement, water main to curb stop, furnish & install, per EA	90	\$3,800	\$342,000	\$3,650	\$328,500	\$5,500	\$495,000	\$3,700	\$333,000
2	Water service replacement, curb stop to meter setting, furnish & install, per EA	88	\$2,850	\$250,800	\$3,000	\$264,000	\$3,000	\$264,000	\$5,450	\$479,600
3	Meter setting rebuild, furnish & install, per EA	105	\$652	\$68,460	\$625	\$65,625	\$525	\$55,125	\$450	\$47,250
4	Water service abandonment, per EA	23	\$1,200	\$27,600	\$2,000	\$46,000	\$1,500	\$34,500	\$2,000	\$46,000
5	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	113	\$875	\$98,875	\$775	\$87,575	\$1,500	\$169,500	\$4,150	\$468,950
6	Electrical Grounding, per EA	95	\$450	\$42,750	\$625	\$59,375	\$450	\$42,750	\$475	\$45,125
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			\$830,485		\$851,075		\$1,060,875		\$1,419,925	